BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, PASCO COUNTY, FLORIDA

ADDENDUM
TO
AGENDA

JULY 27, 2010

10:00 a.m. - West Pasco Government Center, Board Room, 7530 Little Road
New Port Richey, Florida 34654

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Chairman Pat Mulieri, Ed.D., District 2 John J. Gallagher, County Administrator
Vice-Chairman Michael Cox, CFP®, District 4

Ted J. Schrader, District 1 Jeffrey N. Steinsnyder, County Attorney
Ann Hildebrand, District 3

Jack Mariano, District 5 Paula S. O'Neil, Ph.D., Clerk & Comptroller

kkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkhkkkkkkhkhkkkkkkkkkkkkkhkkhkkkkkkkhkhkkkkkkkkkhkkkkkkkkkk

Regqular:

Office of Management and Budget-Budgeting

Transfer $1,766,595.00 within the Water and Sewer Bonds 2009 Fund- from Capital
Improvements to Impact Fee Expenditures-Water and Water and Sewer Renewal and
Replacement - to Realign Funds for Killebrew, Inc., Purchase Order No. 150431 and Parsons
Water & Infrastructure, Inc., Task Order No. 1-08

Memorandum BA10-175

Recommendation: Approve

Comm. Dist. All



APPROVAL BCC
DESCRIPTION  BUDGET AMENDMENT
DATA TYPE 2]

FUND: B431

BUDGET TRANSFER REQUEST

BA10- 175

DATE: 07/16/10
PREPARED BY: SE
REVIEWED BY:

PAGE 10F 1

EXPLANATION: Transfer within the Water and Sewer Bonds 2009 Fund from Capital Improvements to Impact Fee Expenditures-Water and Water & Sewer Renewal & Replacement to realign funds for
Killebrew, Inc. P.O. 150431 (item C37, as approved by BCC 5/25/10) and Parsons Water & Infrastructure, Inc. Task Order 1-08 (item C45, as approved by BCC 6/22/10).

LINE | FUND | DEPT. | ACCT AMOUNT AMOUNT DEPARTMENT/DIVISION
NO. | NoO. NO. NO. FROM (DR.) TO (CR) WAS WILL BE ACCOUNT/CENTER DESCRIPTION
1 B431 | 824100 | 66341 $1,766,595.00 $57,693,600.00 $55.927,005.00 |C2Pital Improvements
Construction
2 | Ba31 | 823001 | 63100 $45000.00 $45.000.,00 |'MPact Fee Expenditures-Water
Professional Services
3 B431 | 824001 | 63470 $1,721,595.00 $1.721,595.00 |Vater and Sewer R & R
Construction
4
5
6
7
8
9
TOTAL $1,766,595.00 $1,766,595.00 $57,693,600.00 $57,693,600.00 POSTED BY:
Administrator's Approval: APPROVAL DISAPPROVAL DATE:
DATE POSTED:
Board Action at Meeting: APPROVAL DISAPPROVAL DATE:
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, PASCO COUNTY ATTEST: CONTROL #:
CHAIRMAN CLERK

E:\Budget Amendments\BA10-175 SE.xlIs






